1	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS	COMPANY, INC.
OF	
MELVIN, KENTU	CKY
Rates, Rules and Regul	ations for Furnishing
NATURAL,	GAS
•	
AT	
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GO	RIE ROREPTS LANCIEY
DIIIO MEDILIA WEBLINGTONES GO	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	AUG 0 1 1996
*	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR \$ 0.1
	SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: Goden C. Neel FORTHE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI
Filed with PUBLIC SER	VICE COMMISSION OF
KENTU	CKY .
ATTOTICE 1	ATTOTION 1
SSUED <b>AUGUST 1.</b> 19 <b>96</b>	EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1996
I	SSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.  (Name of Utility)
	Mining Alban
	BY Christian During
	ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

cilque

	1	P.S.C	. Ky. No
		Cancels P.S.C	. Ky. No
	MIKE LITTLE GAS	OMPANY, INC.	
	0	,	
	MELVIN, KEN	UCKY	
	Rates, Rules and Regu	ations for Furnishi	ng
	NATURAL	AS	
	A	r .	
	BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY	GOBLE ROBERTS	
	PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOR	OF KI	ICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY ECTIVE
and the control of th		MAY 0 1	
	Filed with PUBLIC SE	PURSUANT TO 8 SECTION RVICE COMMPSSION OF FOR THE PUBLIC SERV	
ISSUED.MAY 1.	, 19 <b>.96</b>	EFFECTIVE MAY	1. 1996
	•	BY WIKE LITTLE (Name of	of Utility)

calgo

PURIT
P.S.C. Ky. No. COMMISSION.
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
OF MELVIN, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing NATURAL GAS
AT
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED FEBRUARY 1, 1996 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1996
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE  ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.  (Name of Utility)
FEB 01 1998 Py //wainia S. Gilman
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Queden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  BY DIRECTOR MANAGER  ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

..] c5'96

P.1	s.c. Ky. No
Cancels P.	s.c. Ky. No
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	
•	NOV 71 1995
OF	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0
MELVIN, KENTUCKY	SECTION 9 (1)
Rates, Rules and Regulations for	BY: Orden C. Neel
NATURAL GAS	
	 ,
AT	•
Durane was transfer and the same and the sam	
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY,	GOBLE ROBERTS
DUST DO SIDERSTON TAMBADIST	
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	ISSION OF
KENTUCKY	
COMOTITE OF	
SSUED OCTOBER 27,, 19.95. EFFECTIVE	E.NOVEMBER 1, 19.95
ISSUED BY MIKE	E LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
	ame of Utility)
//.	1477
BY	ginia & thesa
IMIA	INISTRATIVE MANAGER

C296

form for faling Rate Schedules	For_ <b>GO</b>	Communit	, FREEBU	RN, PHELPS, J or City	AMBOR
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.  Name of Issuing Corporation			_	1	
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVI	CE			
			PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISS	NOIS
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.				EFFECTIVE	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercia	al use in a	reas listed	PURSUAN S	6 0 1 1996 T TO 807 KAR 5:01: ECTION 9 (1) Len C. Neel	١,
RATES: Base Ra	t-	CAPP		LIC SERVICE COMMISSI	ON
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - \$2.8211	+	<u>GCRR</u> \$3.6973	=	\$6.5184	(1)
OVER 1 MCF - 2.6040	+	3.6973	=	6.3013 P/M	(1)
Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, Mcf used for Kentucky West Virgo Number TQ-89-1-46-000.  RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS)					
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - \$3.4984				\$7.1957	
OVER 1 MCF - 2.4658	+	3.6973	online .	6.1631 P/M	(I)
RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS)					
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - \$4.3971	• +	\$3.6973	=	\$8.0944	(I)
OVER 1 MCF - 2.7670	+	3.6973	==	6.4643 P/M	(I)

DATE OF ISSUE

Ky.WVA Gas Rate - \$2.99 P/Dth

DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1996

TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 93-400-K dated 8/1/96

Columbia Gas Rate - \$3.5366 P/Mcf

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, For GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, JAMBO Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 82 Nd Rev, SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation 81 st. Rev. SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. (FORMERLY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) RATES: Base Rate GCRR 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - \$2.8211 FIRST \$3.6620 \$6.4831 (R) - 2.6040 OVER MCF 3.6620 6.2660 P/M (R) Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of \$.696 per Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Number TQ-89-1-46-000. OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - \$3.4984 \$3.6620 \$7.1604 (R) 3.6820Y 0 1 1330 OVER 6.1278 P/M (R) 1 MCF - 2.4658 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) andan C. neel RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) FOR BEZOUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - \$4.3971 FIRST \$8.0591 (R) OVER 1 MCF - 2.7670 3.6620 6.4290 P/M (R) Ky. WV. Gas Rate - \$2.99 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - \$3.3686 P/Mcf K-T-G Rate - \$3.3686 P/ DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1996 DATE OF ISSUE MAY 1, 1996 TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER SSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 93-400-J dated 5/1/96

Ky. WVA. Rate - \$2.99 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - \$3.0752 P/Mcf

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 1, 1996

SSUED BY Ultames Name of DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1996

TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 93-400-I dated 2/1/96 \_\_\_\_\_.

DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 27, 1995

Ky. West Rate - \$2.99 P/Dth

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1995

SSUED BY Maria & Gillon

TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 93-400-H dated 10/27/95

Columbia Gas Rate - \$3.0234 P/Mcf